
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:634
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
REVIEW OF EMPLOYEES` PENSION SCHEME, 1995
Antony Shri Anto;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a Committee to review/revise the Employees' Pension Scheme, 1995 to enhance the
pension amount; 

(b) if so, the details alongwith its composition thereof; 

(c) whether the Committee has submitted its report; and 

(d) if so, the major recommendations made by the Committee and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a) & (b): On 12th June, 2009 the Government has constituted an Expert Committee to review the Employees' Pension Scheme,
1995. The composion of the Committee is given at Annexure. 

(c) & (d): The Committee has not given its report/recommendations. 
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